
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4550

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


HUMSAFAR TRAIN FROM VISAKHAPATNAM


4550.  SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

           SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is considering to introduce any Humsafar

Express/Uday Train/Gatimaan like Express train from Visakhapatnam to New Delhi via Rajahmundry, Vijayawada, Nagpur; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal to introduce a Humsafar

Express/UDAY Express/Gatimaan Express from Visakhapatnam to New

Delhi due to operational and resource constraints.


*****

